Company shareholder in court over attempting to pervert public justice

24 November 2016

A shareholder of a marketing company appeared in the Eastern Magistracy today (November 24) after being charged by the ICAC with attempting to pervert public justice by instructing a woman to destroy information in respect of a corruption investigation against him.

Lin Tak-kam, 27, de facto shareholder of The Tribe Limited (TTL), who was charged on Tuesday (November 22), faced one count of attempting to do an act tending and intended to pervert the course of public justice, contrary to Common Law and Section 159G of the Crimes Ordinance.

No plea was taken. Acting Principal Magistrate Mr Joseph To Ho-shing adjourned the case until December 16, 2016 for plea.

During the course of the corruption investigation, the above alleged offence of attempting to pervert the course of public justice was revealed.

The charge alleged that on February 29, 2016, the defendant attempted to pervert the course of public justice by instructing a woman, namely another de facto shareholder of TTL, to destroy information in respect of a criminal investigation against him for allegations of corruption.

The defendant was granted cash bail of \$10,000. He was also ordered to reside at his reported address, and not to interfere with prosecution witnesses.

The prosecution was today represented by ICAC officer Serena Lam.

Back to Index

廉署起訴公司股東涉嫌企圖妨礙司 法公正今提堂

2016年11月24日

廉政公署落案起訴一名市場推廣公司股東·控告他涉嫌曾指示一名女子銷毀有關針對他涉及貪污調查的資料·企圖妨礙司法公正。被告今日(十一月二十四日)在東區裁判法院應訊。

林德鑫·二十七歲·齊比有限公司(齊比)實際股東·於本周二(十一月二十二日)被控一項罪名·即企圖作出一項傾向並意圖妨礙司法公正的作為·違反普通法及《刑事罪行條例》第159G條。

被告無須答辯。署任主任裁判官杜浩成將案件押後至本年十二月十六日答辯。

廉署在調查有關貪污案件期間,揭發上述涉嫌企圖妨礙司法公正罪行。

控罪指被告涉嫌於本年二月二十九日企圖妨礙司法公正,即他曾指示本身是齊比另一名實際股東的女子,銷毀一項針對被告本人涉嫌貪污的刑事調查的資料。

被告獲准以現金一萬元保釋外出,並受命須在報住地址居住及不得騷擾控方證人。

控方今日由廉署人員林詠瑜代表出庭。

返回目錄